
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008541-2025 

Tender

HEA25007 Community Based Domestic Abuse Service

Worcestershire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008541
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eb0a (view related notices)
Published 10 March 2025, 2:13pm

Scope 

Reference

HEA25007

Description

The Council is seeking a single service provider to deliver a community based domestic
abuse service which aims to raise awareness of domestic abuse and build resilience
within communities, providing accessible one to one and group support and supporting
victim survivors earlier. Adopting a whole family approach will facilitate signposting to
specialist support where appropriate and reduce demand on statutory services.

Total value (estimated)

£520,000 excluding VAT

£624,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008541-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008541-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04eb0a


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 1 April 2026

11 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

85310000 - Social work services

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

21 March 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

7 April 2025, 4:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 3 to 4

Please visit https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home to access this
opportunity. You will need to register for In Tend in order to apply for this opportunity.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Award criteria will be 30% Price, 10% Social Value, 60% Quality. Full detail is provided in
the Tender Guidance.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 4

Worcestershire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRPQ-4584-WLPQ

County Hall, Spetchley Road

Worcester

WR5 2NP

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@worcestershire.gov.uk

Website: https://www.worcestershire.gov.uk

Region: UKG12 - Worcestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@worcestershire.gov.uk
https://www.worcestershire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Worcestershire County Council


		2025-12-17T06:21:41+0000
	TCPDF




